
The Honorable Traci Kirkpatrick

Oregon Public Utility Commission

550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215

Salem, OR 97301-2551

Re: Docket UM 1354 Status

Dear Judge Kirkpatrick:

CenturyLink is sending this letter to advise you of the status in this docket

following the July 17 workshop.

additional workshop or prehearing conference to be held on August 9, 2

a result of discussions at the

meeting date as an additional workshop, rather a prehearing conference.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

cc: Service List

tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

WILLIAM

July 22, 2013

The Honorable Traci Kirkpatrick

Oregon Public Utility Commission

550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215

Docket UM 1354 Status Update

Dear Judge Kirkpatrick:

CenturyLink is sending this letter to advise you of the status in this docket

following the July 17 workshop. As you know, the schedule provides for an

additional workshop or prehearing conference to be held on August 9, 2

a result of discussions at the first workshop, the parties will use the August 9

meeting date as an additional workshop, rather a prehearing conference.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

William E. Hendricks

Senior Corporate Counsel

902 Wasco St.

Hood River, OR 97031

Tel. 541.387.9439

Fax. 541.400.8421

tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

ILLIAM E. HENDRICKS

CenturyLink is sending this letter to advise you of the status in this docket

As you know, the schedule provides for an

additional workshop or prehearing conference to be held on August 9, 2013. As

first workshop, the parties will use the August 9

meeting date as an additional workshop, rather a prehearing conference.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UM 1354

I hereby certify that on the 22nd day of July 2013, I served the foregoing
LETTER TO ALJ TRACI KIRKPATRICK the above entitled docket on the following
persons via means of e-mail transmission to the e-mail addresses listed below. No paper
copies will follow.

*Robert Jenks
*G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org
bob@oregoncub.org
catriona@oregoncub.org

Bryan Conway
Oregon Public Utility
Commission
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
bryan.conway@state.or.us

*Arthur A. Butler
Ater Wynne LLP
601 Union Street
Suite 1501
Seattle, WA 98101
aab@aterwynne.com

Lawrence Reichman
Perkins Coie LLP
1120 NW Couch St., 10th Flr.
Portland, OR 97209
lreichman@perkinscoie.com

*Mark P. Trinchero
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Avenue
Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Renee Willer
Frontier Communications.
20575 NW Von Neumann Dr.
Beaverton, OR 97006
renee.willer@ftr.com

*Jason W. Jones
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

*Michael T. Weirich
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Bill Garcia
Windstream Communications
1800 Old Pecos Trail, Suite J
Santa Fe, NM 87505
bill.garcia@windstream.com

William E. Hendricks
CenturyLink
902 Wasco Street
Hood River, OR 97031
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

Ron Trullinger
CenturyLink
310 SW Park Ave., 11th Flr.
Portland, OR 97205
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com

DATED this 22nd day of July, 2013.
CENTURYLINK

By: Carla M. Butler
310 SW Park Ave., 11th Flr.
Portland, OR 97205
Telephone: 503-242-5420
Facsimile: 503-242-8589
e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com
Paralegal for CenturyLink

* Have signed Protective Order No. 08-116


